Eastbourne's Virtual Santa Fun Run 20th-25th December 2020 Terms and Conditions

#EBSantaFunRun

Run, Walk, Stroll or Jog a 5km or 10km kilometre course

This year Eastbourne Borough Council have decided to put on a charity Santa Fun Run. The event is being organised 'virtual', therefore it will be in line with current or future UK Government guidelines.

The aim is for people to sign up and donate their money to the charity and then choose when and where they do their fun run; all we ask is that you obey the current regulations regarding COVID 19 and respect other people whilst doing the run.

The plan will be for people to **sign up** and we will send out your medals at the same time as sending you your Santa suit.

Suits and medals will be delivered by 18 December to your chosen delivery address.

A fun day for all

We look forward to you joining us by running in your full Santa set-up which includes a Santa hat, beard (Adults suit only) and suit on Sunday 20th December 2020 (if you can't make it on that day you can do it up to Friday 25th December) and post your photos to show that you've done it on our Social Media. Please use #EBSantaFunRun

Pricing

For an individual (16yrs+) it is £15. A family ticket (2 adults + 2 Children) is £40. Children aged 5-15 are charged at £10, but must be accompanied by a parent/guardian. Children aged 4 and under can participate free of charge, no medal or suit will be provided and they must be accompanied by a parent or guardian at all times.

Terms and Conditions of Entry for Eastbourne's virtual Santa Fun Run

By entering Eastbourne's virtual Santa Fun run you agree to abide by these Conditions of Entry and any race instructions given to you by the organisers of the event.

Entry Fee: The entry fee is non-refundable once accepted. The event cannot consider personal circumstances or requests for refunds. No transfers between other Eastbourne Borough Council running events or transfer of places to another runner will be considered. It is not possible to defer entries from one year to the next.

The event is managed and delivered by Eastbourne Borough Council Events Team, 1 Grove Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN21 4TW

By entering the event you acknowledge that you accept responsibility for any injury or accident which may occur whilst you train for, travel to or from the event, take part in or whilst during the event. You must also follow the rules of the Highway Code and the route you choose must be safe. It is also important that participants are aware of the Highway Code and are considerate towards each other. Many of the rules in the Code are legal requirements, and if you disobey these rules you are committing a criminal offence.

Personal health and fitness.

You understand that participating in this event is potentially hazardous and you should NOT take part unless properly trained and capable of completing the full distance. It is your responsibility to make sure you are medically fit and capable of running the distance entered for Eastbourne Santa fun run. You should also ensure you have sufficient hydration/food. There will be no food, drink or first aid provided and it is recommended that you run with a mobile phone, in case of an emergency.

Data protection.

Personal details secured by Eastbourne Borough Council as part of your entry procedure will only be used by Eastbourne Borough Council and official third parties in connection with the event.

Privacy

By providing information to the Organisers through registration, contact, results reporting or otherwise, you agree that the Organisers have a legitimate interest in using that information in order to publicise the Event, future similar events and the work of the Organisers.

You thereby grant the Organisers an irrevocable licence to use your information, including any photographs or similar that we take or you provide in this way.

Event cancellation.

Eastbourne Borough Council reserves the right, in absolute discretion, to cancel, delay or postpone the event due to unforeseen circumstances out of reasonable control of Eastbourne Borough Council.

Liability

This is a virtual event. As such, the organisers take no responsibility for your activity and you agree to ensure your own health and safety and that of others affected when participating.

You agree that you have not relied on any information contained in this website or otherwise provided to you by the organisers of this event. You further agree to ensure that you comply with any law, by-law, regulation or governmental advice when participating. The Organisers may not be held liable even in case of negligence.